#### **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

### A. AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

150-X-1-.14 Board Policies and Procedures

Date Filed: July 21, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.

Appendix I Fees **Date Filed: July 21, 2015** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

**New Rule:** 

150-X-1-.07 Conflict and Bias

Date Filed: July 21, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.

### B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

220-2-.143 Alligator Hunting Season and Regulations

Date Filed: July 10, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.

220-3-.02 Oystering

220-3-.03 Use of Nets and Harvest of Mullet

220-3-.04 Miscellaneous and Public Access Regulation

220-3-.12 Red Drum and Spotted Sea Trout Game Fish Regulation

Date Filed: July 6, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2015.

# **Repealed Rules:**

220-3-.08 Redfish and Speckled Sea Trout Regulations

220-3-.11 Red Drum (Redfish) and Spotted Seatrout Regulations

Date Filed: July 6, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2015.

# C. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

270-X-3-.04 Alabama Dental Hygiene Program Requirements

Date Filed: July 14, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.

270-X-5-.09 Non-Disciplinary Administrative Penalties

Date Filed: July 14, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2015.

### D. MEDICAID AGENCY

**Amended Rules:** 

560-X-47-.02 Eligibility

Date Filed: July 14, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.

560-X-47-.04 Minimum Qualifications for Mental Health, Substance Abuse,

and Child and Adolescent Services/Adult Protective Services

**Professional Staff** 

560-X-62-.19 Requirements for Full Certification of Regional Care

**Organizations** 

Date Filed: July 13, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.

### E. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

540-X-1-.02 Officers of the Board

Date Filed: July 16, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.

540-X-8-.01 Definitions

540-X-8-.04 Qualifications for Physicians in Collaborative Practice with

Certified Registered Nurse Practitioners

540-X-8-.06 Authorization for Practice as a Certified Registered Nurse

Practitioner

Date Filed: July 2, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

540-X-8-.07 Temporary Approval to Practice as a Certified Registered Nurse

Practitioner

Date Filed: July 2, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

540-X-808	Requirements for	Collaborative 1	Practice by 1	Physicians and

Certified Registered Nurse Practitioners

540-X-8-.11 Prescriptions and Medication Orders by Certified Registered

**Nurse Practitioners** 

540-X-8-.12 Limitations upon Utilization of Certified Registered Nurse

**Practitioners** 

540-X-8-.14 Denial, Suspension and Revocation of License

540-X-8-.18 Qualifications for Physicians in Collaborative Practice with

Certified Nurse Midwives

540-X-8-.20 Authorization for Practice as a Certified Nurse Midwife

Date Filed: July 2, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

540-X-8-.21 Temporary Approval as a Certified Nurse Midwife

Date Filed: July 2, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

## MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF (cont.)

**Amended Rules:** 

540-X-8-.22 Requirements for Collaborative Practice by Physicians and

Certified Nurse Midwives

540-X-8-.25 Prescriptions and Medication Orders by a Certified Nurse

Midwife

540-X-8-.26 Limitations upon Utilization of Certified Nurse Midwives

540-X-8-.28 Denial, Suspension and Revocation of License

Date Filed: July 2, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

### F. NURSING, BOARD OF

**Amended Rule:** 

Chapter 610-X-5 Advanced Practice Nursing - Collaborative Practice

Date Filed: July 2, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

# G. PEACE OFFICERS' ANNUITY AND BENEFIT FUND

**New Rule:** 

645-X-1-.04 Application and Membership Contributions for the Alabama Peace

Officers' Annuity and Benefit Fund

Date Filed: July 21, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.

## H. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

810-3-7401	Withholding Returns and Payments
810-3-7501	Withholding Statement Furnished Employees
810-3-7503	Annual Returns of Withholding Tax Information
810-3-7504	Voluntary Withholding
810-3-7505	Third - Party Reporting Requirements
810-3-7801	Credit for Tax Withheld
810-5-810	Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI) Questionnaire and Notice
	of Suspension

Date Filed: July 17, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

810-6-3-.24 Sales to Foreign Governments, Diplomatic and Consular

Officials

Date Filed: July 1, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

810-6-3-.76 Property Purchased for Export and Sales Tax Refunds on Certain

Purchases of Tangible Personal Property in Alabama for Export

to and Use in a Foreign Country

Date Filed: July 17, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2015.

**Repealed Rule:** 

810-3-24.1-.01 Composite Returns of Subchapter K Entities

Date Filed: July 17, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

**REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)** 

Repealed Rule:

810-6-3-.24.01 Foreign Diplomatic and Consular Officials

Date Filed: July 1, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

**New Rule:** 

810-6-3-.78 Sales of Aircraft Manufactured, Sold and Delivered in Alabama

Date Filed: July 17, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2015.

### I. SECURITY REGULATORY BOARD

**Amended Rule:** 

832-X-1-.01 Definitions

Date Filed: July 15, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.